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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

Scoring
Player G FG 3FG FT Pts AVG

1. Pippen Jr., Scotty - Vandy 12 74 22 47 217 18.08
2. Notae, JD - Ark 12 82 27 25 216 18.00
3. Molinar, Iverson - MSU 13 73 17 56 219 16.85
4. Shackelford, Jaden - Bama 13 77 43 17 214 16.46
5. Smith, Jabari - AUB 13 70 30 40 210 16.15
6. Eason, Tari - LSU 12 71 8 40 190 15.83

Tshiebwe, Oscar - UK 12 76 0 38 190 15.83
8. Quinerly, Jahvon - Bama 13 72 20 30 194 14.92
9. Joiner, Jarkel - OM 12 61 22 33 177 14.75

Castleton, Colin - UF 12 64 0 49 177 14.75
11. Days, Darius - LSU 13 69 32 21 191 14.69
12. Brown, Kobe - Mizzou 13 66 7 45 184 14.15
13. Chandler, Kennedy - UT 11 60 16 18 154 14.00
14. Washington Jr., TyTy - UK 12 69 16 13 167 13.92
15. Jackson, Quenton - TA&M 13 61 17 39 178 13.69
16. Vescovi, Santiago - UT 12 56 33 14 159 13.25
17. Lykes, Chris - Ark 13 44 16 64 168 12.92
18. Bridges, Braelen - UGa 13 63 0 41 167 12.85

Johnson, K.D. - AUB 13 53 19 42 167 12.85
20. Wright, Jordan - Vandy 12 51 14 35 151 12.58

Rebounding
Player G Off Def Total AVG

1. Tshiebwe, Oscar - UK 12 71 119 190 15.83
2. Castleton, Colin - UF 12 38 74 112 9.33
3. Brown, Kobe - Mizzou 13 33 77 110 8.46
4. Williams, Jaylin - Ark 13 23 83 106 8.15
5. Days, Darius - LSU 13 20 84 104 8.00
6. Brooks, Nysier - OM 12 31 62 93 7.75
7. Kessler, Walker - AUB 13 29 68 97 7.46
8. Eason, Tari - LSU 12 30 59 89 7.42
9. Smith, Jabari - AUB 13 9 81 90 6.92

10. Brooks, Garrison - MSU 13 24 65 89 6.85
11. Ellis, Keon - Bama 13 23 64 87 6.69
12. Fulkerson, John - UT 10 32 34 66 6.60
13. Shackelford, Jaden - Bama 13 17 66 83 6.38
14. Nkamhoua, Olivier - UT 12 25 51 76 6.33
15. Leveque, Wildens - USC 10 30 32 62 6.20
16. Wright, Jordan - Vandy 12 24 49 73 6.08
17. Millora-Brown, Quentin - Vandy 12 34 37 71 5.92
18. Radford, Tyrece - TA&M 13 31 45 76 5.85

Bridges, Braelen - UGa 13 23 53 76 5.85
20. Reid, Efton - LSU 13 29 46 75 5.77

Toney, Au'Diese - Ark 13 32 43 75 5.77

Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 5 FGM/G average)
Player G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Tshiebwe, Oscar - UK 12 76 124 .613
2. Eason, Tari - LSU 12 71 133 .534
3. Castleton, Colin - UF 12 64 125 .512
4. Brown, Kobe - Mizzou 13 66 130 .508
5. Washington Jr., TyTy - UK 12 69 141 .489
6. Molinar, Iverson - MSU 13 73 161 .453
7. Smith, Jabari - AUB 13 70 157 .446
8. Chandler, Kennedy - UT 11 60 135 .444
9. Quinerly, Jahvon - Bama 13 72 166 .434

10. Days, Darius - LSU 13 69 161 .429
11. Pippen Jr., Scotty - Vandy 12 74 173 .428
12. Shackelford, Jaden - Bama 13 77 181 .425
13. Notae, JD - Ark 12 82 195 .421
14. Joiner, Jarkel - OM 12 61 146 .418

Assists
Player G No. AVG

1. Wheeler, Sahvir - UK 12 94 7.83
2. Cook, Aaron - UGa 12 82 6.83
3. Chandler, Kennedy - UT 11 58 5.27
4. Green Jr., Wendell - AUB 13 60 4.62
5. Pinson, Xavier - LSU 13 58 4.46

Molinar, Iverson - MSU 13 58 4.46
7. Davison, JD - Bama 13 57 4.38
8. Quinerly, Jahvon - Bama 13 56 4.31
9. Davis, Davonte - Ark 13 52 4.00

10. Gaines, Eric - LSU 13 48 3.69
11. Williams, Marcus - TA&M 13 47 3.62

Williams, Jaylin - Ark 13 47 3.62
13. Washington Jr., TyTy - UK 12 42 3.50
14. Taylor IV, Wade - TA&M 13 42 3.23
15. Vescovi, Santiago - UT 12 38 3.17

Notae, JD - Ark 12 38 3.17
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Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2.5 FTM/G average)
Player G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Appleby, Tyree - UF 12 33 37 .892
2. Molinar, Iverson - MSU 13 56 63 .889
3. Lykes, Chris - Ark 13 64 73 .877
4. Pinson, Xavier - LSU 13 34 39 .872
5. Ellis, Keon - Bama 13 33 38 .868
6. Jackson, Quenton - TA&M 13 39 45 .867
7. Wright, Jordan - Vandy 12 35 41 .854
8. Joiner, Jarkel - OM 12 33 39 .846
9. Smith, Jabari - AUB 13 40 48 .833

10. Gaines, Eric - LSU 13 41 50 .820
11. Fleming Jr., Phlandrous - UF 12 38 47 .809
12. Eason, Tari - LSU 12 40 50 .800
13. DeGray III, Ronnie - Mizzou 13 34 44 .773
14. Tshiebwe, Oscar - UK 12 38 50 .760
15. Toney, Au'Diese - Ark 13 41 54 .759

Steals
Player G No. AVG

1. Notae, JD - Ark 12 32 2.67
2. Moore, Shakeel - MSU 13 30 2.31
3. Johnson, K.D. - AUB 13 28 2.15
4. Vescovi, Santiago - UT 12 25 2.08
5. Pinson, Xavier - LSU 13 27 2.08
6. Chandler, Kennedy - UT 11 22 2.00

James, Josiah-Jordan - UT 9 18 2.00
8. Gaines, Eric - LSU 13 24 1.85
9. Pippen Jr., Scotty - Vandy 12 22 1.83

Gordon, Andre - TA&M 12 22 1.83
11. McKissic, Brandon - UF 12 21 1.75
12. Brown, Kobe - Mizzou 13 22 1.69

Smith, Jabari - AUB 13 22 1.69
Wilkinson, Mwani - LSU 13 22 1.69

15. Eason, Tari - LSU 12 20 1.67

3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 2.5 3FG/G average)
Player G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Grady, Kellan - UK 12 31 66 .470
2. Shackelford, Jaden - Bama 13 43 109 .394
3. Vescovi, Santiago - UT 12 33 93 .355

3-Point FG Made
Player G 3FG Avg

1. Shackelford, Jaden - Bama 13 43 3.31
2. Vescovi, Santiago - UT 12 33 2.75
3. Grady, Kellan - UK 12 31 2.58
4. Days, Darius - LSU 13 32 2.46
5. Smith, Jabari - AUB 13 30 2.31
6. Notae, JD - Ark 12 27 2.25
7. Reese V, James - USC 10 21 2.10
8. Ellis, Keon - Bama 13 25 1.92

Green Jr., Wendell - AUB 13 25 1.92
10. Stute, Myles - Vandy 12 22 1.83

Pippen Jr., Scotty - Vandy 12 22 1.83
Joiner, Jarkel - OM 12 22 1.83

13. Moore, Shakeel - MSU 13 23 1.77
14. Gordon, Andre - TA&M 12 21 1.75

Baumann, Noah - UGa 12 21 1.75
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Blocked Shots
Player G No. AVG

1. Kessler, Walker - AUB 13 57 4.38
2. Castleton, Colin - UF 12 30 2.50
3. Bediako, Charles - Bama 13 24 1.85
4. Tshiebwe, Oscar - UK 12 20 1.67
5. Fulkerson, John - UT 10 16 1.60
6. Cardwell, Dylan - AUB 13 19 1.46
7. Collins, Daimion - UK 12 16 1.33

James, Josiah-Jordan - UT 9 12 1.33
9. Nkamhoua, Olivier - UT 12 15 1.25

Eason, Tari - LSU 12 15 1.25
11. Williams, Jaylin - Ark 13 15 1.15

Reid, Efton - LSU 13 15 1.15
13. Brown, Kobe - Mizzou 13 12 0.92

Smith, Jabari - AUB 13 12 0.92
15. Millora-Brown, Quentin - Vandy 12 11 0.92

Brooks, Nysier - OM 12 11 0.92

Assist/Turnover Ratio (Minimum 3 AST/G average)
Player G Ast. T/O Ratio

1. Jasper, Zep - AUB 13 39 10 3.90
2. Joiner, Jarkel - OM 12 36 12 3.00
3. Molinar, Iverson - MSU 13 58 20 2.90
4. Crowley, Austin - OM 12 37 14 2.64
5. Wheeler, Sahvir - UK 12 94 36 2.61
6. Vescovi, Santiago - UT 12 38 15 2.53
7. Chandler, Kennedy - UT 11 58 24 2.42
8. Cook, Aaron - UGa 12 82 39 2.10
9. Washington Jr., TyTy - UK 12 42 20 2.10

10. Davis, Davonte - Ark 13 52 26 2.00
Green Jr., Wendell - AUB 13 60 30 2.00

12. Williams, Jaylin - Ark 13 47 25 1.88
13. Pinson, Xavier - LSU 13 58 37 1.57
14. Williams, Marcus - TA&M 13 47 30 1.57
15. Quinerly, Jahvon - Bama 13 56 36 1.56

Offensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Tshiebwe, Oscar - UK 12 71 5.92
2. Fulkerson, John - UT 10 32 3.20
3. Castleton, Colin - UF 12 38 3.17
4. Leveque, Wildens - USC 10 30 3.00
5. DeGray III, Ronnie - Mizzou 13 37 2.85
6. Millora-Brown, Quentin - Vandy 12 34 2.83
7. Brooks, Nysier - OM 12 31 2.58
8. Brown, Kobe - Mizzou 13 33 2.54
9. Eason, Tari - LSU 12 30 2.50

10. Toney, Au'Diese - Ark 13 32 2.46
11. Radford, Tyrece - TA&M 13 31 2.38
12. Reid, Efton - LSU 13 29 2.23

Kessler, Walker - AUB 13 29 2.23
14. Gary, Juwan - Bama 11 24 2.18

Cash, Aaron - TA&M 11 24 2.18

Defensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Tshiebwe, Oscar - UK 12 119 9.92
2. Days, Darius - LSU 13 84 6.46
3. Williams, Jaylin - Ark 13 83 6.38
4. Smith, Jabari - AUB 13 81 6.23
5. Castleton, Colin - UF 12 74 6.17
6. Brown, Kobe - Mizzou 13 77 5.92
7. Kessler, Walker - AUB 13 68 5.23
8. Brooks, Nysier - OM 12 62 5.17
9. Shackelford, Jaden - Bama 13 66 5.08

10. Brooks, Garrison - MSU 13 65 5.00
11. Ellis, Keon - Bama 13 64 4.92
12. Eason, Tari - LSU 12 59 4.92
13. Notae, JD - Ark 12 54 4.50
14. Nkamhoua, Olivier - UT 12 51 4.25
15. James, Josiah-Jordan - UT 9 38 4.22
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Minutes Played
Player G No. AVG

1. Notae, JD - Ark 12 409 34.11
2. Joiner, Jarkel - OM 12 402 33.48
3. Shackelford, Jaden - Bama 13 434 33.41
4. Cook, Aaron - UGa 12 391 32.60
5. Molinar, Iverson - MSU 13 421 32.39
6. Ellis, Keon - Bama 13 412 31.73
7. Jones, Myreon - UF 11 346 31.44
8. Wheeler, Sahvir - UK 12 376 31.35
9. Quinerly, Jahvon - Bama 13 407 31.30

10. Pippen Jr., Scotty - Vandy 12 372 31.01
11. Washington Jr., TyTy - UK 12 372 30.97
12. Wright, Jordan - Vandy 12 364 30.32
13. Davis, Davonte - Ark 13 392 30.14
14. Pickett, Javon - Mizzou 13 390 30.03
15. Moore, Shakeel - MSU 13 389 29.91

Team Identification
Team Team ID
Alabama Bama
Arkansas Ark
Auburn AUB
Florida UF
Georgia UGa
Kentucky UK
LSU LSU
Mississippi St. MSU
Missouri Mizzou
Ole Miss OM
South Carolina USC
Tennessee UT
Texas A&M TA&M
Vanderbilt Vandy
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Scoring Offense
Team G W-L Pts AVG

1. Kentucky 12 10-2 999 83.25
2. Alabama 13 10-3 1068 82.15
3. Arkansas 13 10-3 1046 80.46
4. Auburn 13 12-1 1043 80.23
5. LSU 13 12-1 1010 77.69
6. Tennessee 12 9-3 930 77.50
7. Texas A&M 13 11-2 991 76.23
8. South Carolina 12 9-3 904 75.33
9. Mississippi St. 13 10-3 971 74.69

10. Florida 12 9-3 888 74.00
11. Ole Miss 12 8-4 845 70.42
12. Georgia 13 5-8 909 69.92
13. Vanderbilt 12 8-4 839 69.92
14. Missouri 13 6-7 866 66.62

Scoring Defense
Team G Pts AVG

1. LSU 13 719 55.31
2. Florida 12 719 59.92
3. Tennessee 12 725 60.42
4. Vanderbilt 12 728 60.67
5. Texas A&M 13 794 61.08
6. Kentucky 12 738 61.50
7. Mississippi St. 13 805 61.92
8. Ole Miss 12 761 63.42
9. Auburn 13 834 64.15

10. South Carolina 12 793 66.08
11. Arkansas 13 918 70.62
12. Missouri 13 919 70.69
13. Georgia 13 942 72.46
14. Alabama 13 948 72.92

Scoring Margin
Team G Off Def Margin

1. LSU 13 77.69 55.31 +22.38
2. Kentucky 12 83.25 61.50 +21.75
3. Tennessee 12 77.50 60.42 +17.08
4. Auburn 13 80.23 64.15 +16.08
5. Texas A&M 13 76.23 61.08 +15.15
6. Florida 12 74.00 59.92 +14.08
7. Mississippi St. 13 74.69 61.92 +12.77
8. Arkansas 13 80.46 70.62 +9.85
9. South Carolina 12 75.33 66.08 +9.25

Vanderbilt 12 69.92 60.67 +9.25
11. Alabama 13 82.15 72.92 +9.23
12. Ole Miss 12 70.42 63.42 +7.00
13. Georgia 13 69.92 72.46 -2.54
14. Missouri 13 66.62 70.69 -4.08

Free Throw Percentage
Team G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Kentucky 12 145 193 .751
2. LSU 13 181 241 .751
3. Mississippi St. 13 194 261 .743
4. Arkansas 13 212 288 .736
5. Florida 12 179 246 .728
6. Vanderbilt 12 172 237 .726
7. Missouri 13 169 237 .713
8. Auburn 13 169 238 .710
9. Tennessee 12 115 163 .706

10. Georgia 13 193 274 .704
11. Ole Miss 12 144 208 .692
12. Alabama 13 166 246 .675
13. South Carolina 12 145 218 .665
14. Texas A&M 13 169 262 .645



2021-22 SEC Men's Basketball
Conference Statistics

All games
Page 2/8

as of Dec 30, 2021

Field Goal Percentage
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Kentucky 12 390 797 .489
2. Mississippi St. 13 346 727 .476
3. Alabama 13 388 828 .469
4. Arkansas 13 374 809 .462
5. Texas A&M 13 360 781 .461
6. LSU 13 370 826 .448
7. Auburn 13 376 847 .444
8. Tennessee 12 352 794 .443
9. South Carolina 12 338 768 .440

10. Georgia 13 315 722 .436
11. Florida 12 308 716 .430
12. Ole Miss 12 310 724 .428
13. Vanderbilt 12 287 707 .406
14. Missouri 13 316 782 .404

Field Goal Percentage Defense
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. LSU 13 248 718 .345
2. South Carolina 12 264 709 .372
3. Auburn 13 286 756 .378
4. Kentucky 12 279 724 .385
5. Vanderbilt 12 251 642 .391
6. Tennessee 12 260 665 .391
7. Texas A&M 13 282 707 .399
8. Mississippi St. 13 297 725 .410
9. Ole Miss 12 277 675 .410

10. Alabama 13 348 819 .425
11. Florida 12 276 642 .430
12. Arkansas 13 322 747 .431
13. Georgia 13 350 792 .442
14. Missouri 13 329 728 .452

3-Point FG Percentage
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Texas A&M 13 102 271 .376
2. Mississippi St. 13 85 239 .356
3. Auburn 13 122 353 .346
4. Kentucky 12 74 224 .330
5. Tennessee 12 111 337 .329
6. Alabama 13 126 384 .328
7. South Carolina 12 83 257 .323
8. Florida 12 93 298 .312
9. LSU 13 89 287 .310

10. Georgia 13 86 278 .309
11. Ole Miss 12 81 266 .305
12. Arkansas 13 86 283 .304
13. Vanderbilt 12 93 315 .295
14. Missouri 13 65 268 .243

3-Point FG Percentage Defense
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. LSU 13 91 347 .262
2. Kentucky 12 64 242 .264
3. Florida 12 52 181 .287
4. Ole Miss 12 71 243 .292
5. Alabama 13 92 312 .295
6. Tennessee 12 81 270 .300
7. Auburn 13 88 284 .310
8. Vanderbilt 12 91 290 .314
9. South Carolina 12 85 270 .315

10. Texas A&M 13 95 291 .326
11. Georgia 13 104 315 .330
12. Mississippi St. 13 111 333 .333
13. Arkansas 13 117 325 .360
14. Missouri 13 107 280 .382
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Rebounding Offense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Kentucky 12 538 44.83
2. South Carolina 12 503 41.92
3. LSU 13 543 41.77
4. Alabama 13 534 41.08
5. Auburn 13 519 39.92
6. Mississippi St. 13 504 38.77
7. Tennessee 12 463 38.58
8. Arkansas 13 497 38.23
9. Ole Miss 12 449 37.42

10. Florida 12 447 37.25
11. Vanderbilt 12 444 37.00

Missouri 13 481 37.00
13. Texas A&M 13 476 36.62
14. Georgia 13 468 36.00

Rebounding Defense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Mississippi St. 13 363 27.92
2. Kentucky 12 336 28.00
3. Arkansas 13 415 31.92
4. Texas A&M 13 429 33.00
5. Florida 12 398 33.17
6. Missouri 13 443 34.08
7. LSU 13 444 34.15
8. Georgia 13 448 34.46
9. Vanderbilt 12 418 34.83

10. Tennessee 12 420 35.00
Alabama 13 455 35.00

12. South Carolina 12 432 36.00
13. Ole Miss 12 434 36.17
14. Auburn 13 474 36.46

Rebounding Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Kentucky 12 538 44.83 336 28.00 +16.83
2. Mississippi St. 13 504 38.77 363 27.92 +10.85
3. LSU 13 543 41.77 444 34.15 +7.62
4. Arkansas 13 497 38.23 415 31.92 +6.31
5. Alabama 13 534 41.08 455 35.00 +6.08
6. South Carolina 12 503 41.92 432 36.00 +5.92
7. Florida 12 447 37.25 398 33.17 +4.08
8. Texas A&M 13 476 36.62 429 33.00 +3.62
9. Tennessee 12 463 38.58 420 35.00 +3.58

10. Auburn 13 519 39.92 474 36.46 +3.46
11. Missouri 13 481 37.00 443 34.08 +2.92
12. Vanderbilt 12 444 37.00 418 34.83 +2.17
13. Georgia 13 468 36.00 448 34.46 +1.54
14. Ole Miss 12 449 37.42 434 36.17 +1.25

Blocked Shots
Team G No. AVG

1. Auburn 13 106 8.15
2. Florida 12 68 5.67

South Carolina 12 68 5.67
4. Tennessee 12 64 5.33
5. Kentucky 12 62 5.17
6. LSU 13 64 4.92

Alabama 13 64 4.92
8. Mississippi St. 13 54 4.15

Arkansas 13 54 4.15
10. Missouri 13 51 3.92
11. Texas A&M 13 49 3.77
12. Ole Miss 12 37 3.08
13. Vanderbilt 12 36 3.00
14. Georgia 13 36 2.77
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Assists
Team G No. AVG

1. Tennessee 12 215 17.92
2. Kentucky 12 206 17.17
3. Texas A&M 13 207 15.92

Arkansas 13 207 15.92
5. Auburn 13 202 15.54
6. Alabama 13 194 14.92
7. Mississippi St. 13 191 14.69
8. Georgia 13 187 14.38
9. Ole Miss 12 171 14.25

10. South Carolina 12 163 13.58
11. LSU 13 171 13.15
12. Florida 12 157 13.08
13. Missouri 13 141 10.85
14. Vanderbilt 12 128 10.67

Steals
Team G No. AVG

1. LSU 13 163 12.54
2. Texas A&M 13 141 10.85
3. Tennessee 12 124 10.33
4. Florida 12 119 9.92
5. Auburn 13 128 9.85
6. Mississippi St. 13 107 8.23
7. South Carolina 12 95 7.92
8. Arkansas 13 102 7.85
9. Ole Miss 12 93 7.75

10. Vanderbilt 12 90 7.50
11. Missouri 13 92 7.08
12. Kentucky 12 81 6.75
13. Alabama 13 87 6.69
14. Georgia 13 69 5.31

Turnover Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Tennessee 12 131 10.92 210 17.50 +6.58
2. Texas A&M 13 170 13.08 252 19.38 +6.31
3. LSU 13 183 14.08 255 19.62 +5.54
4. Auburn 13 149 11.46 216 16.62 +5.15
5. Vanderbilt 12 146 12.17 201 16.75 +4.58
6. Florida 12 156 13.00 208 17.33 +4.33
7. Ole Miss 12 138 11.50 182 15.17 +3.67
8. Arkansas 13 159 12.23 190 14.62 +2.38
9. South Carolina 12 179 14.92 193 16.08 +1.17

10. Mississippi St. 13 157 12.08 166 12.77 +0.69
11. Kentucky 12 144 12.00 150 12.50 +0.50
12. Missouri 13 183 14.08 185 14.23 +0.15
13. Alabama 13 180 13.85 163 12.54 -1.31
14. Georgia 13 177 13.62 142 10.92 -2.69

Assist/Turnover Ratio
Team G Ast AVG T/O AVG Ratio

1. Tennessee 12 215 17.92 131 10.92 1.64
2. Kentucky 12 206 17.17 144 12.00 1.43
3. Auburn 13 202 15.54 149 11.46 1.36
4. Arkansas 13 207 15.92 159 12.23 1.30
5. Ole Miss 12 171 14.25 138 11.50 1.24
6. Texas A&M 13 207 15.92 170 13.08 1.22
7. Mississippi St. 13 191 14.69 157 12.08 1.22
8. Alabama 13 194 14.92 180 13.85 1.08
9. Georgia 13 187 14.38 177 13.62 1.06

10. Florida 12 157 13.08 156 13.00 1.01
11. LSU 13 171 13.15 183 14.08 0.93
12. South Carolina 12 163 13.58 179 14.92 0.91
13. Vanderbilt 12 128 10.67 146 12.17 0.88
14. Missouri 13 141 10.85 183 14.08 0.77
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Offensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No. AVG

1. Kentucky 12 185 15.42
2. South Carolina 12 171 14.25
3. Florida 12 156 13.00
4. LSU 13 168 12.92

Missouri 13 168 12.92
6. Texas A&M 13 166 12.77
7. Alabama 13 165 12.69
8. Tennessee 12 152 12.67
9. Vanderbilt 12 149 12.42

10. Auburn 13 160 12.31
11. Mississippi St. 13 150 11.54
12. Arkansas 13 144 11.08
13. Ole Miss 12 126 10.50
14. Georgia 13 127 9.77

Defensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No AVG

1. Kentucky 12 353 29.42
2. LSU 13 375 28.85
3. Alabama 13 369 28.38
4. South Carolina 12 332 27.67
5. Auburn 13 359 27.62
6. Mississippi St. 13 354 27.23
7. Arkansas 13 353 27.15
8. Ole Miss 12 323 26.92
9. Georgia 13 341 26.23

10. Tennessee 12 311 25.92
11. Vanderbilt 12 295 24.58
12. Florida 12 291 24.25
13. Missouri 13 313 24.08
14. Texas A&M 13 310 23.85

Defensive Reb Percentage
Team G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Arkansas 13 353 95 .788
2. Mississippi St. 13 354 100 .780
3. Kentucky 12 353 103 .774
4. Ole Miss 12 323 109 .748
5. LSU 13 375 129 .744
6. Tennessee 12 311 113 .733
7. Georgia 13 341 125 .732
8. Missouri 13 313 118 .726
9. Florida 12 291 111 .724

10. Vanderbilt 12 295 113 .723
11. Auburn 13 359 141 .718
12. Alabama 13 369 146 .717
13. Texas A&M 13 310 137 .694
14. South Carolina 12 332 150 .689

Offensive Reb Percentage
Team G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Kentucky 12 185 233 .443
2. South Carolina 12 171 282 .377
3. Mississippi St. 13 150 263 .363
4. Texas A&M 13 166 292 .362
5. Florida 12 156 287 .352
6. Alabama 13 165 309 .348
7. LSU 13 168 315 .348
8. Missouri 13 168 325 .341
9. Tennessee 12 152 307 .331

10. Vanderbilt 12 149 305 .328
11. Auburn 13 160 333 .325
12. Arkansas 13 144 320 .310
13. Georgia 13 127 323 .282
14. Ole Miss 12 126 325 .279
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3-Point FG Made
Team G No. Avg

1. Alabama 13 126 9.69
2. Auburn 13 122 9.38
3. Tennessee 12 111 9.25
4. Texas A&M 13 102 7.85
5. Florida 12 93 7.75

Vanderbilt 12 93 7.75
7. South Carolina 12 83 6.92
8. LSU 13 89 6.85
9. Ole Miss 12 81 6.75

10. Arkansas 13 86 6.62
Georgia 13 86 6.62

12. Mississippi St. 13 85 6.54
13. Kentucky 12 74 6.17
14. Missouri 13 65 5.00

Conference Records
Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA
Alabama 1-0 1.000 73.00 68.00 10-3 .769 82.15 72.92
Auburn 1-0 1.000 70.00 55.00 12-1 .923 80.23 64.15
Kentucky 1-0 1.000 83.00 56.00 10-2 .833 83.25 61.50
Mississippi St. 1-0 1.000 81.00 68.00 10-3 .769 74.69 61.92
Arkansas 0-1 .000 68.00 81.00 10-3 .769 80.46 70.62
Florida 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 9-3 .750 74.00 59.92
Georgia 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 5-8 .385 69.92 72.46
LSU 0-1 .000 55.00 70.00 12-1 .923 77.69 55.31
Missouri 0-1 .000 56.00 83.00 6-7 .462 66.62 70.69
Ole Miss 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 8-4 .667 70.42 63.42
South Carolina 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 9-3 .750 75.33 66.08
Tennessee 0-1 .000 68.00 73.00 9-3 .750 77.50 60.42
Texas A&M 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 11-2 .846 76.23 61.08
Vanderbilt 0-0 .000 0.00 0.00 8-4 .667 69.92 60.67

Current Unbeaten Streak
Team
Auburn 9
Texas A&M 4
Mississippi St. 4
Kentucky 3
Vanderbilt 3
Florida 2
Alabama 1
South Carolina 1

Team Summaries

Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Alabama 13 1068-948 82.2-72.9 +9.23 388-828 .469 126-384 .328 166-246 .675 534 455 +6.08
Arkansas 13 1046-918 80.5-70.6 +9.85 374-809 .462 86-283 .304 212-288 .736 497 415 +6.31
Auburn 13 1043-834 80.2-64.2 +16.08 376-847 .444 122-353 .346 169-238 .710 519 474 +3.46
Florida 12 888-719 74.0-59.9 +14.08 308-716 .430 93-298 .312 179-246 .728 447 398 +4.08
Georgia 13 909-942 69.9-72.5 -2.54 315-722 .436 86-278 .309 193-274 .704 468 448 +1.54
Kentucky 12 999-738 83.3-61.5 +21.75 390-797 .489 74-224 .330 145-193 .751 538 336 +16.83
LSU 13 1010-719 77.7-55.3 +22.38 370-826 .448 89-287 .310 181-241 .751 543 444 +7.62
Mississippi St. 13 971-805 74.7-61.9 +12.77 346-727 .476 85-239 .356 194-261 .743 504 363 +10.85
Missouri 13 866-919 66.6-70.7 -4.08 316-782 .404 65-268 .243 169-237 .713 481 443 +2.92
Ole Miss 12 845-761 70.4-63.4 +7.00 310-724 .428 81-266 .305 144-208 .692 449 434 +1.25
South Carolina 12 904-793 75.3-66.1 +9.25 338-768 .440 83-257 .323 145-218 .665 503 432 +5.92
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Team G PF-PA Avg
score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Tennessee 12 930-725 77.5-60.4 +17.08 352-794 .443 111-337 .329 115-163 .706 463 420 +3.58
Texas A&M 13 991-794 76.2-61.1 +15.15 360-781 .461 102-271 .376 169-262 .645 476 429 +3.62
Vanderbilt 12 839-728 69.9-60.7 +9.25 287-707 .406 93-315 .295 172-237 .726 444 418 +2.17
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Attendance
Team Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average
Alabama 7-73631 10519 1-15266 15266 5-36725 7345 13-125622 9663
Arkansas 9-168285 18698 1-6629 6629 3-22155 7385 13-197069 15159
Auburn 7-63847 9121 2-12052 6026 4-3114 779 13-79013 6078
Florida 7-59775 8539 1-9539 9539 4-14124 3531 12-83438 6953
Georgia 10-66952 6695 1-10672 10672 2-0 0 13-77624 5971
Kentucky 9-169886 18876 1-8283 8283 2-30249 15125 12-208418 17368
LSU 8-79923 9990 1-9121 9121 4-16851 4213 13-105895 8146
Mississippi St. 9-56890 6321 0-0 0 4-6746 1687 13-63636 4895
Missouri 7-46292 6613 3-39666 13222 3-18226 6075 13-104184 8014
Ole Miss 8-49055 6132 0-0 0 4-17449 4362 12-66504 5542
South Carolina 7-61646 8807 2-9601 4801 3-6181 2060 12-77428 6452
Tennessee 7-116847 16692 2-19115 9558 3-32620 10873 12-168582 14049
Texas A&M 8-39512 4939 1-3015 3015 4-6491 1623 13-49018 3771
Vanderbilt 8-45656 5707 3-15758 5253 1-0 0 12-61414 5118
Total 111-1098197 9894 19-158717 8354 46-210931 4585 176-1467845 8340
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Individual Highs
POINTS 31 Jackson, Quenton (Texas A&M) vs Central Ark. (12/29/2021)

30 Pippen Jr., Scotty (Vanderbilt) vs Texas St. (11/14/2021)
30 Notae, JD (Arkansas) vs Mercer (11/09/2021)
30 Days, Darius (LSU) vs La.-Monroe (11/09/2021)

FIELD GOALS MADE 13 Chandler, Kennedy (Tennessee) at Colorado (12/04/2021)
13 Notae, JD (Arkansas) vs Penn (11/28/2021)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 26 Notae, JD (Arkansas) vs Mercer (11/09/2021)
24 Notae, JD (Arkansas) vs Penn (11/28/2021)
24 Quinerly, Jahvon (Alabama) vs South Dakota St. (11/12/2021)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 1.000 (8-8) Nkamhoua, Olivier (Tennessee) vs Tennessee Tech (11/26/2021)
1.000 (6-6) Tshiebwe, Oscar (Kentucky) vs Albany (NY) (11/22/2021)
1.000 (6-6) Leveque, Wildens (South Carolina) vs Princeton (N) (11/12/2021)
1.000 (5-5) Vescovi, Santiago (Tennessee) at Colorado (12/04/2021)
1.000 (5-5) Fudge, Alex (LSU) vs Texas St. (11/12/2021)
1.000 (4-4) Minott, Tre-Vaughn (South Carolina) vs Army West Point (12/22/2021)
1.000 (4-4) Bridges, Braelen (Georgia) vs Jacksonville (12/07/2021)
1.000 (4-4) Millora-Brown, Quentin (Vanderbilt) vs Winthrop (11/20/2021)
1.000 (4-4) Leveque, Wildens (South Carolina) vs Western Ky. (N) (11/14/2021)
1.000 (4-4) Carter, Cam (Mississippi St.) vs North Ala. (11/10/2021)

3-PT FG MADE 8 Pippen Jr., Scotty (Vanderbilt) at SMU (12/04/2021)
8 Days, Darius (LSU) vs La.-Monroe (11/09/2021)

3-PT FG ATTEMPTS 15 Quinerly, Jahvon (Alabama) vs South Dakota St. (11/12/2021)
14 Pippen Jr., Scotty (Vanderbilt) at SMU (12/04/2021)
14 Notae, JD (Arkansas) vs Mercer (11/09/2021)

3-PT FG PERCENTAGE 1.000 (5-5) Powell, Justin (Tennessee) vs Presbyterian (11/30/2021)
1.000 (4-4) Chandler, Kennedy (Tennessee) vs UT Martin (11/09/2021)
1.000 (3-3) Carter, Jr., Chico (South Carolina) vs Army West Point (12/22/2021)
1.000 (3-3) Pinson, Xavier (LSU) vs Northwestern St. (12/14/2021)
1.000 (3-3) Dezonie, Shane (Vanderbilt) at SMU (12/04/2021)
1.000 (3-3) Vescovi, Santiago (Tennessee) at Colorado (12/04/2021)
1.000 (3-3) Jackson, Quenton (Texas A&M) vs Butler (N) (11/23/2021)
1.000 (3-3) Murray, Brandon (LSU) vs Belmont (11/22/2021)
1.000 (3-3) Jackson, Quenton (Texas A&M) vs Houston Baptist (11/17/2021)
1.000 (3-3) Matthews, Cameron (Mississippi St.) vs Montana (11/13/2021)

FREE THROWS MADE 12 Lykes, Chris (Arkansas) vs Elon (12/21/2021)
12 Smith, Jabari (Auburn) vs UConn (N) (11/24/2021)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTS 16 Johnson, K.D. (Auburn) vs UConn (N) (11/24/2021)
13 Johnson, Kamani (Arkansas) vs Elon (12/21/2021)
13 Brown, Kobe (Missouri) vs Utah (12/18/2021)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (12-12) Lykes, Chris (Arkansas) vs Elon (12/21/2021)
1.000 (12-12) Smith, Jabari (Auburn) vs UConn (N) (11/24/2021)
1.000 (10-10) Lykes, Chris (Arkansas) vs Kansas St. (N) (11/22/2021)
1.000 (8-8) Carter, Devin (South Carolina) vs Western Ky. (N) (11/14/2021)
1.000 (7-7) Oquendo, Kario (Georgia) vs Western Caro. (12/20/2021)
1.000 (7-7) Molinar, Iverson (Mississippi St.) vs Georgia St. (12/14/2021)
1.000 (7-7) Gaines, Eric (LSU) vs Wake Forest (N) (11/27/2021)
1.000 (7-7) Appleby, Tyree (Florida) vs California (N) (11/22/2021)
1.000 (7-7) Davis, Amari (Missouri) vs SMU (N) (11/21/2021)
1.000 (6-6) Jackson, Quenton (Texas A&M) at Oregon St. (12/18/2021)

REBOUNDS 28 Tshiebwe, Oscar (Kentucky) vs Western Ky. (12/22/2021)
23 Brown, Kobe (Missouri) vs Paul Quinn (11/29/2021)

ASSISTS 14 Wheeler, Sahvir (Kentucky) vs North Florida (11/26/2021)
12 Cook, Aaron (Georgia) vs Western Caro. (12/20/2021)
12 Wheeler, Sahvir (Kentucky) vs Robert Morris (11/12/2021)
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Individual Highs
STEALS 7 Chandler, Kennedy (Tennessee) vs Presbyterian (11/30/2021)

7 Pinson, Xavier (LSU) vs Wake Forest (N) (11/27/2021)
7 Notae, JD (Arkansas) vs Mercer (11/09/2021)

BLOCKED SHOTS 11 Kessler, Walker (Auburn) vs LSU (12/29/2021)
7 Kessler, Walker (Auburn) vs Murray St. (12/22/2021)

TURNOVERS 9 Couisnard, Jermaine (South Carolina) vs Western Ky. (N) (11/14/2021)
8 Davison, JD (Alabama) vs Tennessee (12/29/2021)



2021-22 SEC Men's Basketball
Conference Team Highs

All games
Page 1/1

as of Dec 30, 2021

Team Highs
POINTS 110 South Carolina vs Allen (12/14/2021)

109 Auburn vs UConn (N) (11/24/2021)
FIELD GOALS MADE 45 South Carolina vs Allen (12/14/2021)

41 South Carolina vs Army West Point (12/22/2021)
41 Alabama vs South Dakota St. (11/12/2021)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 84 Alabama vs South Dakota St. (11/12/2021)
83 South Carolina vs Allen (12/14/2021)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .596 (31-52) South Carolina vs Wofford (11/23/2021)
.592 (29-49) Mississippi St. vs Detroit Mercy (11/17/2021)

3 PT FG MADE 17 Tennessee vs UT Martin (11/09/2021)
16 Alabama vs Miami (FL) (N) (11/28/2021)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 40 Alabama vs South Dakota St. (11/12/2021)
40 Tennessee vs UT Martin (11/09/2021)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .565 (13-23) Mississippi St. vs Montana (11/13/2021)
.556 (10-18) LSU vs Texas St. (11/12/2021)

FREE THROWS MADE 33 Auburn vs UConn (N) (11/24/2021)
29 Arkansas vs Elon (12/21/2021)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 41 Auburn vs UConn (N) (11/24/2021)
35 Arkansas vs Elon (12/21/2021)
35 Georgia vs Memphis (12/01/2021)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (10-10) Tennessee vs Tennessee Tech (11/26/2021)
1.000 (8-8) Kentucky vs Mount St. Mary's (11/16/2021)
1.000 (6-6) Ole Miss vs Boise St. (N) (11/21/2021)
1.000 (1-1) Mississippi St. vs Morehead St. (11/21/2021)

REBOUNDS 59 South Carolina vs Allen (12/14/2021)
57 Ole Miss vs Rider (11/30/2021)

ASSISTS 31 South Carolina vs Allen (12/14/2021)
29 Tennessee vs USC Upstate (12/14/2021)

STEALS 21 Texas A&M vs Dallas Christian (12/27/2021)
21 Florida vs North Florida (12/08/2021)

BLOCKED SHOTS 14 Auburn vs LSU (12/29/2021)
14 Auburn vs Yale (12/04/2021)

TURNOVERS 24 South Carolina vs Western Ky. (N) (11/14/2021)
22 South Carolina vs UAB (11/18/2021)
22 Alabama vs South Alabama (11/16/2021)

FOULS 29 South Carolina at Clemson (12/18/2021)
27 Vanderbilt vs Temple (12/07/2021)
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Opponent Lows
POINTS 36 Tennessee vs UNC Greensboro (12/11/2021)

36 Vanderbilt vs Mississippi Val. (11/29/2021)
FIELD GOALS MADE 11 Vanderbilt vs Mississippi Val. (11/29/2021)

13 Missouri vs Northern Ill. (11/18/2021)
13 Texas A&M vs Houston Baptist (11/17/2021)
13 LSU vs La.-Monroe (11/09/2021)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 38 Tennessee vs UNC Greensboro (12/11/2021)
44 Texas A&M vs North Florida (11/10/2021)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .200 (11-55) Vanderbilt vs Mississippi Val. (11/29/2021)
.241 (13-54) Missouri vs Northern Ill. (11/18/2021)

3 PT FG MADE 1 Kentucky vs North Carolina (N) (12/18/2021)
1 Kentucky vs Duke (N) (11/09/2021)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 10 Missouri vs Paul Quinn (11/29/2021)
10 Florida vs California (N) (11/22/2021)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .077 (1-13) Kentucky vs North Carolina (N) (12/18/2021)
.083 (1-12) Kentucky vs Duke (N) (11/09/2021)

FREE THROWS MADE 1 Florida vs Stony Brook (12/22/2021)
1 Tennessee vs Presbyterian (11/30/2021)
1 Kentucky vs North Florida (11/26/2021)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 2 Kentucky vs North Florida (11/26/2021)
3 Auburn vs North Ala. (12/14/2021)
3 Tennessee vs Presbyterian (11/30/2021)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .167 (1-6) Florida vs Stony Brook (12/22/2021)
.278 (5-18) Georgia vs ETSU (12/22/2021)

REBOUNDS 17 Kentucky vs Ohio (11/19/2021)
20 South Carolina vs Allen (12/14/2021)
20 Mississippi St. vs Richmond (N) (11/27/2021)

ASSISTS 3 Alabama vs Oakland (11/19/2021)
4 Auburn vs LSU (12/29/2021)
4 Missouri vs Northern Ill. (11/18/2021)

STEALS 1 Ole Miss vs Mississippi Val. (11/26/2021)
1 Arkansas vs Cincinnati (N) (11/23/2021)

BLOCKED SHOTS 0 Missouri vs Illinois (N) (12/22/2021)
0 Georgia vs ETSU (12/22/2021)
0 LSU vs Lipscomb (12/22/2021)
0 Arkansas vs Hofstra (12/18/2021)
0 Kentucky at Notre Dame (12/11/2021)
0 Georgia vs Jacksonville (12/07/2021)
0 Ole Miss vs Rider (11/30/2021)
0 Florida vs Troy (11/28/2021)
0 Mississippi St. vs Louisville (N) (11/25/2021)
0 South Carolina vs Wofford (11/23/2021)

TURNOVERS 4 Mississippi St. vs Minnesota (12/05/2021)
4 Georgia vs Virginia (N) (11/22/2021)

FOULS 7 Kentucky vs Mount St. Mary's (11/16/2021)
9 Arkansas vs Hofstra (12/18/2021)
9 Ole Miss vs Western Ky. (N) (12/11/2021)
9 Kentucky vs North Florida (11/26/2021)
9 Georgia at Cincinnati (11/13/2021)
9 Auburn vs Morehead St. (11/09/2021)
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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

Scoring
Player G FG 3FG FT Pts AVG

1. Gurley, Noah - Bama 1 8 2 2 20 20.00
2. Umude, Stanley - Ark 1 7 2 3 19 19.00
3. Smith, Tolu - MSU 1 5 0 8 18 18.00

Quinerly, Jahvon - Bama 1 7 1 3 18 18.00
5. Brooks Jr., Keion - UK 1 7 0 3 17 17.00
6. Smith, Jabari - AUB 1 5 2 4 16 16.00

Molinar, Iverson - MSU 1 5 0 6 16 16.00
Kessler, Walker - AUB 1 6 1 3 16 16.00

9. Nkamhoua, Olivier - UT 1 6 1 2 15 15.00
Moore, Shakeel - MSU 1 5 3 2 15 15.00
Green Jr., Wendell - AUB 1 4 1 6 15 15.00
Davis, Davonte - Ark 1 7 1 0 15 15.00

13. Washington Jr., TyTy - UK 1 6 2 0 14 14.00
14. Pinson, Xavier - LSU 1 3 0 7 13 13.00

Tshiebwe, Oscar - UK 1 2 0 9 13 13.00
Vescovi, Santiago - UT 1 5 3 0 13 13.00

17. Shackelford, Jaden - Bama 1 5 2 0 12 12.00
18. Days, Darius - LSU 1 4 3 0 11 11.00

Wheeler, Sahvir - UK 1 5 0 1 11 11.00
Eason, Tari - LSU 1 5 0 1 11 11.00
Zeigler, Zakai - UT 1 2 0 7 11 11.00

Rebounding
Player G Off Def Total AVG

1. Tshiebwe, Oscar - UK 1 7 13 20 20.00
2. Gurley, Noah - Bama 1 1 9 10 10.00

Brooks, Garrison - MSU 1 3 7 10 10.00
Kessler, Walker - AUB 1 3 7 10 10.00

5. Nkamhoua, Olivier - UT 1 4 5 9 9.00
Plavsic, Uros - UT 1 4 5 9 9.00
Ellis, Keon - Bama 1 0 9 9 9.00
Brooks Jr., Keion - UK 1 2 7 9 9.00

9. Davis, Javian - MSU 1 5 3 8 8.00
10. Robinson, Jaxson - Ark 1 1 6 7 7.00

Eason, Tari - LSU 1 3 4 7 7.00
Williams, Jaylin - Ark 1 2 5 7 7.00

13. Davison, JD - Bama 1 1 5 6 6.00
Washington Jr., TyTy - UK 1 1 5 6 6.00
Vescovi, Santiago - UT 1 0 6 6 6.00
Green Jr., Wendell - AUB 1 1 5 6 6.00
Flanigan, Allen - AUB 1 0 6 6 6.00
Pickett, Javon - Mizzou 1 0 6 6 6.00
Smith, Tolu - MSU 1 4 2 6 6.00

20. Davis, Davonte - Ark 1 0 5 5 5.00
Brazile, Trevon - Mizzou 1 0 5 5 5.00
Gaines, Eric - LSU 1 1 4 5 5.00
Coleman, Jarron - Mizzou 1 1 4 5 5.00

Field Goal Percentage (Minimum 5 FGM/G average)
Player G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Gurley, Noah - Bama 1 8 10 .800
2. Kessler, Walker - AUB 1 6 8 .750
3. Brooks Jr., Keion - UK 1 7 11 .636
4. Smith, Tolu - MSU 1 5 8 .625

Moore, Shakeel - MSU 1 5 8 .625
6. Umude, Stanley - Ark 1 7 12 .583

Davis, Davonte - Ark 1 7 12 .583
8. Quinerly, Jahvon - Bama 1 7 13 .538
9. Molinar, Iverson - MSU 1 5 10 .500

10. Washington Jr., TyTy - UK 1 6 13 .462
11. Vescovi, Santiago - UT 1 5 11 .455
12. Smith, Jabari - AUB 1 5 12 .417

Eason, Tari - LSU 1 5 12 .417
Wheeler, Sahvir - UK 1 5 12 .417

15. Nkamhoua, Olivier - UT 1 6 17 .353

Assists
Player G No. AVG

1. Wheeler, Sahvir - UK 1 9 9.00
2. Williams, Jaylin - Ark 1 6 6.00
3. Molinar, Iverson - MSU 1 5 5.00

Moore, Shakeel - MSU 1 5 5.00
Ellis, Keon - Bama 1 5 5.00

6. Davis, Davonte - Ark 1 4 4.00
Zeigler, Zakai - UT 1 4 4.00

8. Davison, JD - Bama 1 3 3.00
Coleman, Jarron - Mizzou 1 3 3.00
Pinson, Xavier - LSU 1 3 3.00
Quinerly, Jahvon - Bama 1 3 3.00
Vescovi, Santiago - UT 1 3 3.00
Green Jr., Wendell - AUB 1 3 3.00

14. Jeffries, D.J. - MSU 1 2 2.00
Washington Jr., TyTy - UK 1 2 2.00
Johnson, K.D. - AUB 1 2 2.00
Jasper, Zep - AUB 1 2 2.00
Lykes, Chris - Ark 1 2 2.00
Pickett, Javon - Mizzou 1 2 2.00
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Free Throw Percentage (Minimum 2.5 FTM/G average)
Player G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Lykes, Chris - Ark 1 3 3 1.000
2. Tshiebwe, Oscar - UK 1 9 10 .900
3. Pinson, Xavier - LSU 1 7 8 .875

Zeigler, Zakai - UT 1 7 8 .875
5. Green Jr., Wendell - AUB 1 6 7 .857
6. Ware, Lance - UK 1 5 6 .833
7. Smith, Jabari - AUB 1 4 5 .800

Smith, Tolu - MSU 1 8 10 .800
9. Toney, Au'Diese - Ark 1 3 4 .750

Davison, JD - Bama 1 3 4 .750
Davis, Amari - Mizzou 1 3 4 .750
Plavsic, Uros - UT 1 6 8 .750
Quinerly, Jahvon - Bama 1 3 4 .750
Kessler, Walker - AUB 1 3 4 .750
Brooks Jr., Keion - UK 1 3 4 .750
Umude, Stanley - Ark 1 3 4 .750
Molinar, Iverson - MSU 1 6 8 .750

Steals
Player G No. AVG

1. Smith, Tolu - MSU 1 5 5.00
2. Moore, Shakeel - MSU 1 4 4.00

Johnson, K.D. - AUB 1 4 4.00
4. Vescovi, Santiago - UT 1 3 3.00

Gary, Juwan - Bama 1 3 3.00
Flanigan, Allen - AUB 1 3 3.00

7. Umude, Stanley - Ark 1 2 2.00
Green Jr., Wendell - AUB 1 2 2.00
Mashack, Jahmai - UT 1 2 2.00
Williams, Justice - LSU 1 2 2.00
Davis, Davonte - Ark 1 2 2.00
Eason, Tari - LSU 1 2 2.00
Days, Darius - LSU 1 2 2.00
Wheeler, Sahvir - UK 1 2 2.00
Washington Jr., TyTy - UK 1 2 2.00
Zeigler, Zakai - UT 1 2 2.00
Powell, Justin - UT 1 2 2.00
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3-Point FG Percentage (Minimum 2.5 3FG/G average)
Player G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Moore, Shakeel - MSU 1 3 4 .750
2. Vescovi, Santiago - UT 1 3 8 .375
3. Days, Darius - LSU 1 3 12 .250

3-Point FG Made
Player G 3FG Avg

1. Days, Darius - LSU 1 3 3.00
Moore, Shakeel - MSU 1 3 3.00
Vescovi, Santiago - UT 1 3 3.00

4. Robinson, Jaxson - Ark 1 2 2.00
Smith, Jabari - AUB 1 2 2.00
Grady, Kellan - UK 1 2 2.00
Washington Jr., TyTy - UK 1 2 2.00
Coleman, Jarron - Mizzou 1 2 2.00
Flanigan, Allen - AUB 1 2 2.00
Gurley, Noah - Bama 1 2 2.00
Shackelford, Jaden - Bama 1 2 2.00
Umude, Stanley - Ark 1 2 2.00
Ellis, Keon - Bama 1 2 2.00

14. Toney, Au'Diese - Ark 1 1 1.00
Jeffries, D.J. - MSU 1 1 1.00
Williams, Justice - LSU 1 1 1.00
Davis, Davonte - Ark 1 1 1.00
Wilkinson, Mwani - LSU 1 1 1.00
Bailey Jr., Victor - UT 1 1 1.00
DeGray III, Ronnie - Mizzou 1 1 1.00
James, Josiah-Jordan - UT 1 1 1.00
Kessler, Walker - AUB 1 1 1.00
Gaines, Eric - LSU 1 1 1.00
Johnson, K.D. - AUB 1 1 1.00
Powell, Justin - UT 1 1 1.00
Wade, Trey - Ark 1 1 1.00
Nkamhoua, Olivier - UT 1 1 1.00
Quinerly, Jahvon - Bama 1 1 1.00
Green Jr., Wendell - AUB 1 1 1.00
Lykes, Chris - Ark 1 1 1.00
Davis, Amari - Mizzou 1 1 1.00
Durugordon, Sean - Mizzou 1 1 1.00
Mintz, Davion - UK 1 1 1.00
Garcia, Andersson - MSU 1 1 1.00
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Blocked Shots
Player G No. AVG

1. Kessler, Walker - AUB 1 11 11.00
2. Williams, Jaylin - Ark 1 3 3.00
3. Brooks Jr., Keion - UK 1 2 2.00

Eason, Tari - LSU 1 2 2.00
Tshiebwe, Oscar - UK 1 2 2.00
Cardwell, Dylan - AUB 1 2 2.00
Brazile, Trevon - Mizzou 1 2 2.00

8. Jeffries, D.J. - MSU 1 1 1.00
Smith, Jabari - AUB 1 1 1.00
Gary, Juwan - Bama 1 1 1.00
Gurley, Noah - Bama 1 1 1.00
Nkamhoua, Olivier - UT 1 1 1.00
Molinar, Iverson - MSU 1 1 1.00
Huntley-Hatfield, Brandon - UT 1 1 1.00
Umude, Stanley - Ark 1 1 1.00
Brown, Kobe - Mizzou 1 1 1.00
Ellis, Keon - Bama 1 1 1.00
Garcia, Andersson - MSU 1 1 1.00

Assist/Turnover Ratio (Minimum 3 AST/G average)
Player G Ast. T/O Ratio

Offensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Tshiebwe, Oscar - UK 1 7 7.00
2. Davis, Javian - MSU 1 5 5.00
3. Smith, Tolu - MSU 1 4 4.00

Nkamhoua, Olivier - UT 1 4 4.00
Plavsic, Uros - UT 1 4 4.00

6. DeGray III, Ronnie - Mizzou 1 3 3.00
Eason, Tari - LSU 1 3 3.00
Kessler, Walker - AUB 1 3 3.00
Gary, Juwan - Bama 1 3 3.00
Brooks, Garrison - MSU 1 3 3.00

11. Moore, Chris - AUB 1 2 2.00
Brooks Jr., Keion - UK 1 2 2.00
Reid, Efton - LSU 1 2 2.00
Williams, Jaylin - Ark 1 2 2.00
Bediako, Charles - Bama 1 2 2.00
Shackelford, Jaden - Bama 1 2 2.00

Defensive Rebounds
Player G No. AVG

1. Tshiebwe, Oscar - UK 1 13 13.00
2. Gurley, Noah - Bama 1 9 9.00

Ellis, Keon - Bama 1 9 9.00
4. Brooks Jr., Keion - UK 1 7 7.00

Kessler, Walker - AUB 1 7 7.00
Brooks, Garrison - MSU 1 7 7.00

7. Robinson, Jaxson - Ark 1 6 6.00
Flanigan, Allen - AUB 1 6 6.00
Vescovi, Santiago - UT 1 6 6.00
Pickett, Javon - Mizzou 1 6 6.00

11. Davison, JD - Bama 1 5 5.00
Davis, Davonte - Ark 1 5 5.00
Washington Jr., TyTy - UK 1 5 5.00
Williams, Jaylin - Ark 1 5 5.00
Nkamhoua, Olivier - UT 1 5 5.00
Green Jr., Wendell - AUB 1 5 5.00
Brazile, Trevon - Mizzou 1 5 5.00
Plavsic, Uros - UT 1 5 5.00
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Minutes Played
Player G No. AVG

1. Shackelford, Jaden - Bama 1 37 37.40
2. Williams, Jaylin - Ark 1 36 35.98
3. Ellis, Keon - Bama 1 36 35.77
4. Wheeler, Sahvir - UK 1 35 35.20
5. Days, Darius - LSU 1 35 34.56
6. Moore, Shakeel - MSU 1 34 34.12
7. James, Josiah-Jordan - UT 1 33 33.30
8. Grady, Kellan - UK 1 33 32.90
9. Nkamhoua, Olivier - UT 1 33 32.66

10. Vescovi, Santiago - UT 1 32 32.47
11. Molinar, Iverson - MSU 1 32 32.29
12. Gurley, Noah - Bama 1 32 31.82
13. Robinson, Jaxson - Ark 1 32 31.70
14. Wilkinson, Mwani - LSU 1 31 30.73
15. Gaines, Eric - LSU 1 30 30.42

Team Identification
Team Team ID
Alabama Bama
Arkansas Ark
Auburn AUB
Kentucky UK
LSU LSU
Mississippi St. MSU
Missouri Mizzou
Tennessee UT
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Scoring Offense
Team G W-L Pts AVG

1. Kentucky 1 1-0 83 83.00
2. Mississippi St. 1 1-0 81 81.00
3. Alabama 1 1-0 73 73.00
4. Auburn 1 1-0 70 70.00
5. Arkansas 1 0-1 68 68.00

Tennessee 1 0-1 68 68.00
7. Missouri 1 0-1 56 56.00
8. LSU 1 0-1 55 55.00

Scoring Defense
Team G Pts AVG

1. Auburn 1 55 55.00
2. Kentucky 1 56 56.00
3. Mississippi St. 1 68 68.00

Alabama 1 68 68.00
5. LSU 1 70 70.00
6. Tennessee 1 73 73.00
7. Arkansas 1 81 81.00
8. Missouri 1 83 83.00

Scoring Margin
Team G Off Def Margin

1. Kentucky 1 83.00 56.00 +27.00
2. Auburn 1 70.00 55.00 +15.00
3. Mississippi St. 1 81.00 68.00 +13.00
4. Alabama 1 73.00 68.00 +5.00
5. Tennessee 1 68.00 73.00 -5.00
6. Arkansas 1 68.00 81.00 -13.00
7. LSU 1 55.00 70.00 -15.00
8. Missouri 1 56.00 83.00 -27.00

Free Throw Percentage
Team G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Tennessee 1 17 20 .850
2. Kentucky 1 22 26 .846
3. Mississippi St. 1 22 28 .786
4. Arkansas 1 10 14 .714
5. Missouri 1 7 10 .700
6. Alabama 1 14 21 .667
7. Auburn 1 17 26 .654
8. LSU 1 13 20 .650

Field Goal Percentage
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Mississippi St. 1 27 59 .458
2. Auburn 1 23 53 .434
3. Alabama 1 26 60 .433
4. Kentucky 1 28 65 .431
5. Arkansas 1 25 59 .424
6. Tennessee 1 22 63 .349
7. Missouri 1 22 67 .328
8. LSU 1 18 63 .286

Field Goal Percentage Defense
Team G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Auburn 1 18 63 .286
2. Kentucky 1 22 67 .328
3. Alabama 1 22 63 .349
4. Mississippi St. 1 25 59 .424
5. Missouri 1 28 65 .431
6. Tennessee 1 26 60 .433
7. LSU 1 23 53 .434
8. Arkansas 1 27 59 .458

3-Point FG Percentage
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Auburn 1 7 23 .304
2. Arkansas 1 8 27 .296
3. Mississippi St. 1 5 17 .294

Kentucky 1 5 17 .294
5. Tennessee 1 7 29 .241
6. Alabama 1 7 31 .226
7. LSU 1 6 29 .207
8. Missouri 1 5 25 .200

3-Point FG Percentage Defense
Team G 3FG 3FGA Pct.

1. Kentucky 1 5 25 .200
2. Auburn 1 6 29 .207
3. Tennessee 1 7 31 .226
4. Alabama 1 7 29 .241
5. Missouri 1 5 17 .294

Arkansas 1 5 17 .294
7. Mississippi St. 1 8 27 .296
8. LSU 1 7 23 .304
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Rebounding Offense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Kentucky 1 49 49.00
2. Auburn 1 43 43.00

Alabama 1 43 43.00
4. Mississippi St. 1 39 39.00
5. LSU 1 37 37.00
6. Missouri 1 35 35.00

Tennessee 1 35 35.00
8. Arkansas 1 31 31.00

Rebounding Defense
Team G Rebounds AVG

1. Mississippi St. 1 31 31.00
2. Kentucky 1 35 35.00

Alabama 1 35 35.00
4. Auburn 1 37 37.00
5. Arkansas 1 39 39.00
6. LSU 1 43 43.00

Tennessee 1 43 43.00
8. Missouri 1 49 49.00

Rebounding Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Kentucky 1 49 49.00 35 35.00 +14.00
2. Alabama 1 43 43.00 35 35.00 +8.00

Mississippi St. 1 39 39.00 31 31.00 +8.00
4. Auburn 1 43 43.00 37 37.00 +6.00
5. LSU 1 37 37.00 43 43.00 -6.00
6. Tennessee 1 35 35.00 43 43.00 -8.00

Arkansas 1 31 31.00 39 39.00 -8.00
8. Missouri 1 35 35.00 49 49.00 -14.00

Blocked Shots
Team G No. AVG

1. Auburn 1 14 14.00
2. Kentucky 1 4 4.00

Arkansas 1 4 4.00
4. Mississippi St. 1 3 3.00

Alabama 1 3 3.00
Missouri 1 3 3.00

7. Tennessee 1 2 2.00
LSU 1 2 2.00

Assists
Team G No. AVG

1. Mississippi St. 1 15 15.00
Arkansas 1 15 15.00

3. Kentucky 1 12 12.00
4. Alabama 1 11 11.00

Auburn 1 11 11.00
6. Tennessee 1 10 10.00
7. Missouri 1 9 9.00
8. LSU 1 4 4.00

Steals
Team G No. AVG

1. Mississippi St. 1 12 12.00
2. Auburn 1 10 10.00

Tennessee 1 10 10.00
4. LSU 1 9 9.00
5. Kentucky 1 8 8.00
6. Alabama 1 7 7.00
7. Arkansas 1 5 5.00
8. Missouri 1 3 3.00

Turnover Margin
Team G Team AVG Opp. AVG Margin

1. Mississippi St. 1 12 12.00 17 17.00 +5.00
2. LSU 1 17 17.00 21 21.00 +4.00

Tennessee 1 11 11.00 15 15.00 +4.00
4. Kentucky 1 11 11.00 14 14.00 +3.00
5. Missouri 1 14 14.00 11 11.00 -3.00
6. Auburn 1 21 21.00 17 17.00 -4.00

Alabama 1 15 15.00 11 11.00 -4.00
8. Arkansas 1 17 17.00 12 12.00 -5.00

Assist/Turnover Ratio
Team G Ast AVG T/O AVG Ratio

1. Mississippi St. 1 15 15.00 12 12.00 1.25
2. Kentucky 1 12 12.00 11 11.00 1.09
3. Tennessee 1 10 10.00 11 11.00 0.91
4. Arkansas 1 15 15.00 17 17.00 0.88
5. Alabama 1 11 11.00 15 15.00 0.73
6. Missouri 1 9 9.00 14 14.00 0.64
7. Auburn 1 11 11.00 21 21.00 0.52
8. LSU 1 4 4.00 17 17.00 0.24
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Offensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No. AVG

1. LSU 1 15 15.00
Mississippi St. 1 15 15.00

3. Kentucky 1 13 13.00
4. Auburn 1 11 11.00

Alabama 1 11 11.00
Arkansas 1 11 11.00

7. Tennessee 1 10 10.00
8. Missouri 1 9 9.00

Defensive Rebounds Per Game
Team G No AVG

1. Kentucky 1 36 36.00
2. Auburn 1 32 32.00

Alabama 1 32 32.00
4. Missouri 1 26 26.00
5. Tennessee 1 25 25.00
6. Mississippi St. 1 24 24.00
7. LSU 1 22 22.00
8. Arkansas 1 20 20.00

Defensive Reb Percentage
Team G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Kentucky 1 36 9 .800
2. Alabama 1 32 10 .762
3. Tennessee 1 25 11 .694
4. Mississippi St. 1 24 11 .686
5. Auburn 1 32 15 .681
6. Missouri 1 26 13 .667

LSU 1 22 11 .667
8. Arkansas 1 20 15 .571

Offensive Reb Percentage
Team G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Mississippi St. 1 15 20 .429
2. Kentucky 1 13 26 .333

Auburn 1 11 22 .333
4. LSU 1 15 32 .319
5. Arkansas 1 11 24 .314
6. Alabama 1 11 25 .306
7. Tennessee 1 10 32 .238
8. Missouri 1 9 36 .200

3-Point FG Made
Team G No. Avg

1. Arkansas 1 8 8.00
2. Alabama 1 7 7.00

Auburn 1 7 7.00
Tennessee 1 7 7.00

5. LSU 1 6 6.00
6. Kentucky 1 5 5.00

Mississippi St. 1 5 5.00
Missouri 1 5 5.00

Conference Records
Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA
Alabama 1-0 1.000 73.00 68.00 1-0 1.000 73.00 68.00
Auburn 1-0 1.000 70.00 55.00 1-0 1.000 70.00 55.00
Kentucky 1-0 1.000 83.00 56.00 1-0 1.000 83.00 56.00
Mississippi St. 1-0 1.000 81.00 68.00 1-0 1.000 81.00 68.00
Arkansas 0-1 .000 68.00 81.00 0-1 .000 68.00 81.00
LSU 0-1 .000 55.00 70.00 0-1 .000 55.00 70.00
Missouri 0-1 .000 56.00 83.00 0-1 .000 56.00 83.00
Tennessee 0-1 .000 68.00 73.00 0-1 .000 68.00 73.00

Current Unbeaten Streak
Team
Kentucky 1
Auburn 1
Alabama 1
Mississippi St. 1

Team Summaries
Team G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin
Alabama 1 73-68 73.0-68.0 +5.00 26-60 .433 7-31 .226 14-21 .667 43 35 +8.00
Arkansas 1 68-81 68.0-81.0 -13.00 25-59 .424 8-27 .296 10-14 .714 31 39 -8.00
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Team G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin
Auburn 1 70-55 70.0-55.0 +15.00 23-53 .434 7-23 .304 17-26 .654 43 37 +6.00
Kentucky 1 83-56 83.0-56.0 +27.00 28-65 .431 5-17 .294 22-26 .846 49 35 +14.00
LSU 1 55-70 55.0-70.0 -15.00 18-63 .286 6-29 .207 13-20 .650 37 43 -6.00
Mississippi St. 1 81-68 81.0-68.0 +13.00 27-59 .458 5-17 .294 22-28 .786 39 31 +8.00
Missouri 1 56-83 56.0-83.0 -27.00 22-67 .328 5-25 .200 7-10 .700 35 49 -14.00
Tennessee 1 68-73 68.0-73.0 -5.00 22-63 .349 7-29 .241 17-20 .850 35 43 -8.00
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Attendance
Team Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average
Alabama 1-10427 10427 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-10427 10427
Arkansas 0-0 0 1-6629 6629 0-0 0 1-6629 6629
Auburn 1-9121 9121 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-9121 9121
Kentucky 1-19361 19361 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-19361 19361
LSU 0-0 0 1-9121 9121 0-0 0 1-9121 9121
Mississippi St. 1-6629 6629 0-0 0 0-0 0 1-6629 6629
Missouri 0-0 0 1-19361 19361 0-0 0 1-19361 19361
Tennessee 0-0 0 1-10427 10427 0-0 0 1-10427 10427
Total 4-45538 11385 4-45538 11385 0-0 0 8-91076 11385
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Individual Highs
POINTS 20 Gurley, Noah (Alabama) vs Tennessee (12/29/2021)

19 Umude, Stanley (Arkansas) at Mississippi St. (12/29/2021)
FIELD GOALS MADE 8 Gurley, Noah (Alabama) vs Tennessee (12/29/2021)

7 Quinerly, Jahvon (Alabama) vs Tennessee (12/29/2021)
7 Brooks Jr., Keion (Kentucky) vs Missouri (12/29/2021)
7 Umude, Stanley (Arkansas) at Mississippi St. (12/29/2021)
7 Davis, Davonte (Arkansas) at Mississippi St. (12/29/2021)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 17 Shackelford, Jaden (Alabama) vs Tennessee (12/29/2021)
17 Nkamhoua, Olivier (Tennessee) at Alabama (12/29/2021)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 1.000 (3-3) Garcia, Andersson (Mississippi St.) vs Arkansas (12/29/2021)
1.000 (1-1) Collins, Daimion (Kentucky) vs Missouri (12/29/2021)

3-PT FG MADE 3 Vescovi, Santiago (Tennessee) at Alabama (12/29/2021)
3 Days, Darius (LSU) at Auburn (12/29/2021)
3 Moore, Shakeel (Mississippi St.) vs Arkansas (12/29/2021)

3-PT FG ATTEMPTS 12 Days, Darius (LSU) at Auburn (12/29/2021)
10 Shackelford, Jaden (Alabama) vs Tennessee (12/29/2021)

3-PT FG PERCENTAGE 1.000 (1-1) Wilkinson, Mwani (LSU) at Auburn (12/29/2021)
1.000 (1-1) Kessler, Walker (Auburn) vs LSU (12/29/2021)
1.000 (1-1) Garcia, Andersson (Mississippi St.) vs Arkansas (12/29/2021)
1.000 (1-1) Toney, Au'Diese (Arkansas) at Mississippi St. (12/29/2021)
1.000 (1-1) Wade, Trey (Arkansas) at Mississippi St. (12/29/2021)

FREE THROWS MADE 9 Tshiebwe, Oscar (Kentucky) vs Missouri (12/29/2021)
8 Smith, Tolu (Mississippi St.) vs Arkansas (12/29/2021)

FREE THROWS ATTEMPTS 10 Tshiebwe, Oscar (Kentucky) vs Missouri (12/29/2021)
10 Smith, Tolu (Mississippi St.) vs Arkansas (12/29/2021)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1.000 (3-3) Lykes, Chris (Arkansas) at Mississippi St. (12/29/2021)
1.000 (2-2) Nkamhoua, Olivier (Tennessee) at Alabama (12/29/2021)
1.000 (2-2) Bailey Jr., Victor (Tennessee) at Alabama (12/29/2021)
1.000 (2-2) Gurley, Noah (Alabama) vs Tennessee (12/29/2021)
1.000 (2-2) Brown, Kobe (Missouri) at Kentucky (12/29/2021)
1.000 (2-2) Toppin, Jacob (Kentucky) vs Missouri (12/29/2021)
1.000 (2-2) Grady, Kellan (Kentucky) vs Missouri (12/29/2021)
1.000 (2-2) Brooks, Garrison (Mississippi St.) vs Arkansas (12/29/2021)
1.000 (2-2) Davis, Javian (Mississippi St.) vs Arkansas (12/29/2021)
1.000 (2-2) Moore, Shakeel (Mississippi St.) vs Arkansas (12/29/2021)

REBOUNDS 20 Tshiebwe, Oscar (Kentucky) vs Missouri (12/29/2021)
10 Gurley, Noah (Alabama) vs Tennessee (12/29/2021)
10 Kessler, Walker (Auburn) vs LSU (12/29/2021)
10 Brooks, Garrison (Mississippi St.) vs Arkansas (12/29/2021)

ASSISTS 9 Wheeler, Sahvir (Kentucky) vs Missouri (12/29/2021)
6 Williams, Jaylin (Arkansas) at Mississippi St. (12/29/2021)

STEALS 5 Smith, Tolu (Mississippi St.) vs Arkansas (12/29/2021)
4 Johnson, K.D. (Auburn) vs LSU (12/29/2021)
4 Moore, Shakeel (Mississippi St.) vs Arkansas (12/29/2021)

BLOCKED SHOTS 11 Kessler, Walker (Auburn) vs LSU (12/29/2021)
3 Williams, Jaylin (Arkansas) at Mississippi St. (12/29/2021)

TURNOVERS 8 Davison, JD (Alabama) vs Tennessee (12/29/2021)
6 Pinson, Xavier (LSU) at Auburn (12/29/2021)
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Team Highs
POINTS 83 Kentucky vs Missouri (12/29/2021)

81 Mississippi St. vs Arkansas (12/29/2021)
FIELD GOALS MADE 28 Kentucky vs Missouri (12/29/2021)

27 Mississippi St. vs Arkansas (12/29/2021)
FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 67 Missouri at Kentucky (12/29/2021)

65 Kentucky vs Missouri (12/29/2021)
FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .458 (27-59) Mississippi St. vs Arkansas (12/29/2021)

.434 (23-53) Auburn vs LSU (12/29/2021)
3 PT FG MADE 8 Arkansas at Mississippi St. (12/29/2021)

7 Tennessee at Alabama (12/29/2021)
7 Alabama vs Tennessee (12/29/2021)
7 Auburn vs LSU (12/29/2021)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 31 Alabama vs Tennessee (12/29/2021)
29 Tennessee at Alabama (12/29/2021)
29 LSU at Auburn (12/29/2021)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .304 (7-23) Auburn vs LSU (12/29/2021)
.296 (8-27) Arkansas at Mississippi St. (12/29/2021)

FREE THROWS MADE 22 Kentucky vs Missouri (12/29/2021)
22 Mississippi St. vs Arkansas (12/29/2021)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 28 Mississippi St. vs Arkansas (12/29/2021)
26 Kentucky vs Missouri (12/29/2021)
26 Auburn vs LSU (12/29/2021)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .850 (17-20) Tennessee at Alabama (12/29/2021)
.846 (22-26) Kentucky vs Missouri (12/29/2021)

REBOUNDS 49 Kentucky vs Missouri (12/29/2021)
43 Alabama vs Tennessee (12/29/2021)
43 Auburn vs LSU (12/29/2021)

ASSISTS 15 Mississippi St. vs Arkansas (12/29/2021)
15 Arkansas at Mississippi St. (12/29/2021)

STEALS 12 Mississippi St. vs Arkansas (12/29/2021)
10 Tennessee at Alabama (12/29/2021)
10 Auburn vs LSU (12/29/2021)

BLOCKED SHOTS 14 Auburn vs LSU (12/29/2021)
4 Kentucky vs Missouri (12/29/2021)
4 Arkansas at Mississippi St. (12/29/2021)

TURNOVERS 21 Auburn vs LSU (12/29/2021)
17 LSU at Auburn (12/29/2021)
17 Arkansas at Mississippi St. (12/29/2021)

FOULS 23 Missouri at Kentucky (12/29/2021)
21 LSU at Auburn (12/29/2021)
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Opponent Lows
POINTS 55 Auburn vs LSU (12/29/2021)

56 Kentucky vs Missouri (12/29/2021)
FIELD GOALS MADE 18 Auburn vs LSU (12/29/2021)

22 Alabama vs Tennessee (12/29/2021)
22 Kentucky vs Missouri (12/29/2021)

FIELD GOAL ATTEMPTS 53 LSU at Auburn (12/29/2021)
59 Mississippi St. vs Arkansas (12/29/2021)
59 Arkansas at Mississippi St. (12/29/2021)

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE .286 (18-63) Auburn vs LSU (12/29/2021)
.328 (22-67) Kentucky vs Missouri (12/29/2021)

3 PT FG MADE 5 Kentucky vs Missouri (12/29/2021)
5 Missouri at Kentucky (12/29/2021)
5 Arkansas at Mississippi St. (12/29/2021)

3 PT FG ATTEMPTS 17 Missouri at Kentucky (12/29/2021)
17 Arkansas at Mississippi St. (12/29/2021)

3 PT FG PERCENTAGE .200 (5-25) Kentucky vs Missouri (12/29/2021)
.207 (6-29) Auburn vs LSU (12/29/2021)

FREE THROWS MADE 7 Kentucky vs Missouri (12/29/2021)
10 Mississippi St. vs Arkansas (12/29/2021)

FREE THROW ATTEMPTS 10 Kentucky vs Missouri (12/29/2021)
14 Mississippi St. vs Arkansas (12/29/2021)

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE .650 (13-20) Auburn vs LSU (12/29/2021)
.654 (17-26) LSU at Auburn (12/29/2021)

REBOUNDS 31 Mississippi St. vs Arkansas (12/29/2021)
35 Alabama vs Tennessee (12/29/2021)
35 Kentucky vs Missouri (12/29/2021)

ASSISTS 4 Auburn vs LSU (12/29/2021)
9 Kentucky vs Missouri (12/29/2021)

STEALS 3 Kentucky vs Missouri (12/29/2021)
5 Mississippi St. vs Arkansas (12/29/2021)

BLOCKED SHOTS 2 Alabama vs Tennessee (12/29/2021)
2 Auburn vs LSU (12/29/2021)

TURNOVERS 11 Alabama vs Tennessee (12/29/2021)
11 Missouri at Kentucky (12/29/2021)

FOULS 12 Arkansas at Mississippi St. (12/29/2021)
13 Missouri at Kentucky (12/29/2021)


